

SC-68/25

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 02
11.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and commitment.

All the 3 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

A fresh vokatnama along with a petition and xerox copies of Aadhar Card has been filed on behalf of accused praying for confirmation of bail.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. Accused are permitted to continue their bail bonds.

The instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC-2, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 10.06.2025 for appearance of the accused persons before transferee court.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon